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11
00:25

1100 m
3.207 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 3.207
SIMULCAST from Santiago, Chile Race #19. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #11.Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 
meters. 

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

58.10

Zareen
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (Zawraq - Zahra)

Trainer: Alvaro Alejandro Fernandez Lo
Besitzer: Don Edu

Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Diaz

26.02 Chs 1 1000 3,4 Diaz Zuniga Zareen , Palla (CHI), Preciosa Sangre (CHI)
09.02 Chs 3 1000 20,3 Guerrero Bracetti Altiro Voy , Ashland (CHI), Dame Lionne (C
29.12 Chs 14 1000 47,4 Nomar Oliveros Yaella , Altiro Voy (CHI), Tipantu (CHI)
08.12 Chs 8 1000 135,6 Nomar Oliveros La Rompecorazon , Altiro Voy (CHI), Mi Non
01.12 Chs 12 1300 77,5 Nomar Oliveros Encinitas , La Figurita (CHI), Aussi Bella (C

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

57.20

Altiro Voy
4j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Forward March - New Hap

Trainer: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzal
Besitzer: Masaiva

Benjamin Alonso Sancho E

26.02 Chs 6 1000 7,0 Alonso Sancho Mio Bandito , Safat (CHI), La Villa Alegre (C
09.02 Chs 1 1000 3,5 Alonso Sancho Altiro Voy , Ashland (CHI), Dame Lionne (C
19.01 Chs 5 1000 1,9 Alonso Sancho Emiliana's Blue , Tipantu (CHI), La Feliz (C
29.12 Chs 2 1000 2,6 Alvarado Gonzalo Yaella , Altiro Voy (CHI), Tipantu (CHI)
08.12 Chs 2 1000 1,9 Jara Molina La Rompecorazon , Altiro Voy (CHI), Mi Non

3
Box: 3
ML: 16,0

53.10

Caminando
6j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Treasure Beach - Dona C

Trainer: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez
Besitzer: Luzmarcris

Daniel Gonzalo Alvarado Y

01.03 Chs 7 1100 6,4 Alvarado Gonzalo Monje Negro , Sakuro (CHI), La Pica Pica (
26.02 Chs 4 1200 13,1 Alvarado Gonzalo Mestiza , Tuffara (CHI), Gengis Kan Alim (C
16.02 Chs 8 1100 13,7 Alvarado Gonzalo Despertares , Vuelve La Farra (CHI), Tuffar
12.02 Chs 4 1000 12,3 Alvarado Gonzalo La Ovalle Negrete , Hey Nina (CHI), Alashdi
02.02 Chs 2 1100 61,1 Alvarado Gonzalo Josie Girl , Caminando (ARG), Bony Bay (C

4
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

54.90

Open The Bar
7j. rotbraun H [CL] (El Farrero - Donna Orpen)

Trainer: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzal
Besitzer: Los Karol's

Luis Diego Chavez Castillo

26.02 Chs 2 1000 11,8 Luis Chavez Porto Belaggio , Open The Bar (CHI), La Ru
12.02 Chs 11 1000 6,4 Luis Chavez La Ovalle Negrete , Hey Nina (CHI), Alashdi
20.11 Chs 9 1000 4,1 Jara Molina Laytana , La Pica Pica (CHI), Vuelve La Far
06.11 Chs 9 1000 9,9 Jara Molina Taddy , Verde Dolar (CHI), Pronunciala (CH
27.10 Chs 7 1100 16,0 Jara Molina Wallapop , Gran Tomahawk (CHI), Por Sie

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

54.00

Chicoca Entona
5j. dunkelbr S [CL] (El Huene - Cossi Fan Tutt

Trainer: Rodrigo Andres Pulgar
Besitzer: Monsenor

Wilbert Leon Hernandez

01.03 Chs 3 1100 49,0 Wilbert Leon Bisbal , Luce Pericoloso (CHI), Chicoca Ent
24.02 Hch 11 1200 106,3 Geovanni Acevedo Temaukel , Love Touch (CHI), Mano De Bro
12.02 Chs 10 1000 21,9 Hugo Ochoa La Ovalle Negrete , Hey Nina (CHI), Alashdi
18.01 Hch 12 1000 89,7 Wilbert Leon Grey Sun , Pronunciala (CHI), Ciao A Tutti (
13.01 Hch 7 1200 79,8 Wilbert Leon El Gran Tornado , El Tatuado (CHI), Equino

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

53.10

Luce Pericoloso
7j. kastanie W [CL] (Midshipman - Pechocay)

Trainer: Luis Alfredo Gutierrez
Besitzer: Frantocry

Nicolas Santibanez

01.03 Chs 2 1100 6,0 Bastian Soto Bisbal , Luce Pericoloso (CHI), Chicoca Ent
16.02 Chs 5 1300 4,7 Nelson Figueroa Good Delia , Mestiza (CHI), Dulce Tentacio
12.02 Chs 6 1000 2,2 Diaz Zuniga La Ovalle Negrete , Hey Nina (CHI), Alashdi
01.10 Chs 6 1000 3,8 Nelson Figueroa Fledge , I Feel Fine (CHI), Hundred Kisses (
10.09 Chs 11 1000 41,1 Nelson Figueroa Sweet Delfina , Blavian (CHI), Bochornosa (

7
Box: 7
ML: 4,0

57.20

Contigo Si Quiero
5j. rotbraun W [CL] (Goldencents - Belinda Bol

Trainer: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez
Besitzer: Cesarion

Victor Ramirez

01.03 Chs 6 1100 61,0 Victor Ramirez Shawn , Que Terrible (CHI), Vuelve La Farr
26.02 Chs 2 1000 4,6 Aros Harvey Adrian Corneche , Contigo Si Quiero (CHI), Rosari
16.02 Chs 6 1100 7,1 Ariel Varas Despertares , Vuelve La Farra (CHI), Tuffar
12.02 Chs 6 1000 16,9 Ariel Varas Gastonazo , Bigotin (CHI), Vuelve La Farra (
02.02 Chs 11 1100 7,5 Lara Valdivia Rebel Rebel , La Lalita (CHI), Mr Casper (C

8
Box: 8
ML: 16,0

57.20

Little Gaspi
4j. rotbraun W [CL] (War Command - Romana)

Trainer: Jose Tomas Allende Fernande
Besitzer: Jose T. Allende F.

Hector Moises Barrera

01.03 Chs 4 1600 65,8 Hector Barrera Rey Pelayo , Really Rose (CHI), Cerro Cha
26.02 Chs 7 1000 41,4 Alvarado Gonzalo Tita Linda , Completo (CHI), Poor Facho (C
23.02 Chs 8 1200 30,6 Hector Barrera Lady Esperanza , Jalisco (CHI), Spartan (C
12.02 Chs 1 1000 13,0 Jorge Rivera Little Gaspi , Guafo (CHI), Cuarto C (CHI)
02.02 Chs 9 1100 15,9 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Josie Girl , Caminando (ARG), Bony Bay (C

9
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

55.80

Fer
6j. kastanie S [CL] (Grand Daddy - Pontina)

Trainer: Guillermo Peralta Pina
Besitzer: S.J.

Nicolas Molina

12.02 Chs 15 1000 10,8 Jara Molina Gastonazo , Bigotin (CHI), Vuelve La Farra (
29.01 Chs 13 1000 9,1 Jara Molina Tifossi , Bonarenka (CHI), Yaella (CHI)
15.01 Chs 3 1000 15,4 Jara Molina Don Sabado , Contigo Si Quiero (CHI), Fer (
05.01 Chs 5 1100 3,2 Alonso Sancho Campanita Mia , Monje Negro (CHI), Contig
24.12 Chs 8 1000 5,1 Alonso Sancho Rockefeller , Gaviou (CHI), Tifossi (CHI)

10
Box: 10
ML: 31,0

53.10

Touristella
6j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Tourist - Princess Cozette)

Trainer: Aldo Rodolfo Parra
Besitzer: Ojo Seco

Jesus Enrique Pimentel Sal

01.03 Chs 6 1100 117,0 Cristian Diaz Bisbal , Luce Pericoloso (CHI), Chicoca Ent
26.02 Chs 9 1200 77,1 Cristian Diaz Mestiza , Tuffara (CHI), Gengis Kan Alim (C
16.02 Chs 9 1200 24,6 Cristian Diaz King Road , Consuelo Maria (CHI), La Chica
02.02 Chs 14 1200 33,9 Jesus Pimentel Barrault , Maxi Crack (CHI), El Bilingue (CHI
19.01 Chs 8 1200 12,3 Cristian Diaz Principe George , La Chica Guapa (CHI), D

11
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

54.90

La Pica Pica
5j. kastanie S [CL] (Daddy Long Legs - Tia Tet

Trainer: Juan Emilio Robles Oyarzun
Besitzer: Perez D. Alexis

Jaime Adolfo Mino Fica

01.03 Chs 3 1100 11,1 Jaime Mino Monje Negro , Sakuro (CHI), La Pica Pica (
12.02 Chs 5 1000 6,8 Rodrigo Painen La Ovalle Negrete , Hey Nina (CHI), Alashdi
02.02 Chs 13 1200 14,5 Rodrigo Painen Guadanita , Vaz (CHI), Fleetwood (CHI)
29.01 Chs 6 1000 9,7 Rodrigo Painen La Piola , Sue Eren (CHI), Tan Decorativa (
15.01 Chs 3 1000 4,0 Marco Morales Tita Linda , Tan Decorativa (CHI), La Pica P

12
Box: 12
ML: 6,0

58.10

Sakuro
8j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Lookin At Lucky - Savorita

Trainer: Sergio Eduardo Morales Galle
Besitzer: Los Nanitos

Javier Ignacio Guajardo

01.03 Chs 2 1100 2,6 Axel Alvarez Monje Negro , Sakuro (CHI), La Pica Pica (
26.02 Chs 5 1200 3,4 Carlos Ortega Mestiza , Tuffara (CHI), Gengis Kan Alim (C
16.02 Chs 10 1100 2,9 Carlos Ortega Despertares , Vuelve La Farra (CHI), Tuffar
02.02 Chs 4 1100 7,0 Joaquin Herrera Rebel Rebel , La Lalita (CHI), Mr Casper (C
29.01 Chs 4 1000 14,0 Carlos Ortega Tifossi , Bonarenka (CHI), Yaella (CHI)
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13
Box: 13
ML: 13,0

55.80

Drusilla
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (Hootenanny - Es Facil)

Trainer: Alejandro Patricio Padovani
Besitzer: Bosquemar

Ariel Daniel Varas

01.03 Chs 4 1100 9,0 Ariel Varas Monje Negro , Sakuro (CHI), La Pica Pica (
23.02 Chs 9 1000 16,2 Wladimir Quinteros La Recomendada , Morchella (CHI), Aclis (
16.02 Chs 11 1200 5,7 Ariel Varas Yo Soy Yi , La Josita (CHI), Peso Dorado (C
02.02 Chs 13 1100 10,6 Aros Harvey Adrian Rebel Rebel , La Lalita (CHI), Mr Casper (C
26.01 Chs 14 1000 2,7 Aros Harvey Adrian Antigua Roma , Hiedra Fresca (CHI), La Vid

14
Box: 14
ML: 51,0

55.80

El Este
4j. kastanie H [CL] (Caesarion - Paper Angel)

Trainer: Juan Emilio Robles Oyarzun
Besitzer: Sara Oyarzun De R.

Johan Agustin Gonzalez Ey

23.02 Chs 10 1000 58,5 Cristian Diaz Mo Farah , Astroazurro (CHI), Arranca Huas
12.02 Chs 7 1000 133,8 Johan Gonzalez Little Gaspi , Guafo (CHI), Cuarto C (CHI)
02.02 Chs 10 1200 250,7 Johan Gonzalez Dismai , Dicho Eso (CHI), Safat (CHI)
26.01 Chs 9 1000 122,5 Miguel Gutierrez Town Of Trebbi , Slako (CHI), Finau (CHI)
15.01 Chs 9 1000 161,3 Cristian Diaz Correr Nortino , El Que La Lleva (CHI), Sabi

15
Box: 15
ML: 21,0

55.80

Rechiflao
5j. rotbraun W [CL] (Gstaad - Mi Vieja Ilusion)

Trainer: Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzalez
Besitzer: Bernal G. Andres

Rodolfo Sebastian Dores C

26.02 Chs 8 1000 12,3 Jonathan Castillo Mio Bandito , Safat (CHI), La Villa Alegre (C
12.02 Chs 4 1000 6,3 Joaquin Herrera Gastonazo , Bigotin (CHI), Vuelve La Farra (
29.01 Chs 8 1000 8,5 Carlos Ortega La Piola , Sue Eren (CHI), Tan Decorativa (
15.01 Chs 14 1000 10,3 Jorge Vera Don Sabado , Contigo Si Quiero (CHI), Fer (
16.10 Chs 11 1000 23,2 Jorge Vera Sakuro , Primo Yiyo (CHI), La Tote (CHI)

Ergebnis: Quoten:


